PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED GRANT ELLIOT	04/20/2015
BRENT A. E. ELLIOT	04/20/2015
FRANK BALMA	04/20/2015
RICHARD ERICH SCHUSTER	04/20/2015
DENNIS GEORGE REX	04/14/2015
ALEXANDER VEYTSER	04/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPONENT RE-ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	4151 BURTON DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14292804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)462-8273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 831 462-8270

Email: mguth@guthpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. GUTH

2-2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1212-US-1-1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. GUTH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Guth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 035934 FRAME: 0780

503353798

source=1212US1Cassignments#page1.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page2.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page3.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page4.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page5.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page6.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page7.tif	
source=1212US1Cassignments#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Alfred Grant Elliot, of Palo Alto, California, Brent Donald Alfred Elliot, of Santa Clara, California, Frank Balma, of Monte Sereno, California, Richard Erich Schuster, of Milpitas, California, Dennis George Rex, of Williams, Oregon, and Alexander Veytser, of Mountain View, California, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Component Re-Engineering Company, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4151 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LOW TEMPERATURE METHOD FOR HERMETICALLY JOINING NON-DIFFUSING CERAMIC MATERIALS

for which we have filed a United States patent application on May 30, 2014, which now has U.S. Patent Application No. 14/292,804, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and we request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
o said Assignee this 20 day of, 20/5.
Alfred Grant Elliot
State of California)
County of)ss.
On this day of, in the year 20, before me,
Notary Public of the State of California in the County of, personally ppeared Alfred Grant Elliot personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
-1-

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the document.	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
COUNTY OF Santa Clarg	, / 11
On April 202015 before me, Veronica	Villavicencio Notary
Public, 'Data (here in	sert name and title of the officer)
	1.1
personally appeared Alfred Grav	1+ t 1/10t
<u> </u>	7 2/1/
	666
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	VERONICA VILLAVICENCIO Commission # 2055128 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
Λ	My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018
Signature: (Sca	5
OPTIONA	L
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Other:	
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us	California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com
2013 Aposinie Scivice, 701-992-3331 www.Cantornaryposinic.us	Children though court thereast in the second of the

evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 20 day of 4711, 2015.
hu Million
Brent Elliot
State of California)
County of Santa Clara)ss.
On thisday of, in the year 20, before me,, Notary Public of the State of California in the County of, personally appeared Brent Elliot personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assigned this $\frac{20^{11}}{4}$ day of $\frac{201}{4}$, $\frac{201}{4}$
Frank Balma
State of California))ss.
County of
On thisday of, in the year 20, before me,, Notary Public of the State of California in the County of, personally appeared Frank Balma personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 20 day of April , 20/5. Richard Erich Schuster
State of California))ss.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Janta Clara
On April 2020 before me, Veronica VIllauconao Notary
Public, Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Brent Elliot
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VERONICA VILLAVICENCIO Commission # 2055128 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018
Signature:(Seal)
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:
Document Date: Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On April 202015 before me, Varonica VII au cenció Notary Public,
Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Frank Balma ///
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VERONICA VILLAVICENCIO Commission # 2055128 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018 Signature: OPTION 141
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:
Document Date:Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Santa clara
On April 20 2015 before me, Veronion Villavionary Notary
Public, Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Richard Erich Schuster
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VERONICA VILLAVICENCIO Commission # 2055128 Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018
Signature: (Seal)
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:
Document Date: Other:
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network_www.CAMNN.com

County of			and the second second	
On this d	lay of,	in the year 20 .	before me,	
Notary Public of the	State of California i	n the County of	, personally	
appeared Richard Er	ich Schuster persons	ally known to me (kwhose name is su	or proved to me on the basis of bscribed to the within instrument, and	
acknowledged that h	e/she executed the sa	ame in his/her auth	orized capacity(ies), and that by	
his/her signature on t executed the instrum	the instrument the pe	erson, or the entity	on behalf of which the person acted,	
onounce in monan	ζ			
			and delivered this instrument to said	
Assignee this 14/44	day of APRIC	<u>.</u> , 20 <u>/5</u> .	OFFICIAL STAMP	
Dennis Georg	ge Rex		PAULA JUNE SEPOLPO NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 925692	
C	`		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 02, 2018	
State of <u>oregon</u>)ss.	,	Ruly Vine Septles	
County of <u>Toseph</u>			Saula June Sepilo	
On this 14th	ay of <u>Moril</u> , i	in the year 20 <u>15</u> , l	pefore me, Paula June Sepolpo,	
On this 14th day of wori in the year 20 15, before me, faula Tune Sepoloo, Notary Public of the State of oregon in the County of Josephine, personally appeared Dennis George Rex personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)	whose name is suf	oscribed to the within instrument, and	
acknowledged that he	e/she executed the sa he instrument the ne	ame in his/her auth erson, or the entity	orized capacity(ies), and that by on behalf of which the person acted,	
executed the instrume			,	
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, the said Inver	ntor has executed a	nd delivered this instrument to said	
Assignee this 20	day of April	, 20 <u>/</u> 5.		
-		The state of the s		
Alexander Vo	eytser		•	
State of California)			
County of)ss.)			
On this di		u tha rraau 20 h	afara ma	
Notary Public of the S	State of California in	n the year 20, c the County of	pefore me,, personally oved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
appeared Alexander V	/eytser personally 🕅	nown to me (or pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory are within instrument, and	
acknowledged that he	she executed the sa	me in his/her autho	orized capacity(ies), and that by	
his/her signature on the executed the instrume		rson, or the entity of	on behalf of which the person acted,	
executed the institute	/LL\$-			
			\mathcal{M}	
			1/ <i>U</i> .	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this certificate is attached, document.	and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
COUNTY OF Santa Clare	, / 11
On April 2020 Sbefore me, Varov Public,	nica VIIIaVICINCIO Notary
Date Date	(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Alexande	r M. Veytser
subscribed to the within instrument and acl in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of v	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. der the laws of the State of California that the VERONICA VILLAVICENCIO Commission # 2055128 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018 (Scal)
	OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Other:	
2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApo	ostille.us Californía Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

RECORDED: 06/17/2015